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Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com>

RE: Chatham County Police Department - Records Request Form
4 messages

Sarah Calhoun <SaCalhoun@chathamcounty.org> Fri, Jul 26, 2024 at 4:46 PM
To: "madvideos@gmail.com" <madvideos@gmail.com>

Good afternoon,

 

We received your records request form. CCPD does not possess the records you have requested.

Port Wentworth Department is the agency who possess the records you have requested.

Please don’t hesitate to reach out to Chatham County Police Department for further requests.

 

Sarah Calhoun

Law Enforcement Records Specialist ll

Chatham County Police Department

295 Police Memorial Drive

Savannah, Ga. 31405

(912) 652-6993

SaCalhoun@chathamcounty.org
 

From: Chatham County <noreply@chathamcounty.org>
Sent: Friday, July 26, 2024 11:58 AM
To: CCPD Records <CCPDRecords@chathamcounty.org>
Subject: Chatham County Police Department - Records Request Form

 

1. Requestor Contact Information
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First Name: Billy

Last Name: Blume

Company/Media Outlet:

Address:

Phone Number:

Fax Number: ext.

Email Address: madvideos@gmail.com

 

2. Requested Document(s)

 

BodyCam Video

Open Records

 

3. Detailed Information
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Case
Numbers:

Date/Range:

Type of
Call:

Time of
Call:

Location of
Incident:

Good day, I am kindly requesting the body cam, interior car camera and dash cam for the
following incident from all 3 officers. OFC Shawn Stapleton, Detective Cox, SGT Dennis
Arrest date 02.01.23 Arrest of Todd Michael Desautels Location PORT Wentworth
Elementary school Thank you Billy Blume

Phone
number call
was made
from:

Additional
Information:

Good day, I am kindly requesting the body cam, interior car camera and dash cam for the
following incident from all 3 officers. OFC Shawn Stapleton, Detective Cox, SGT Dennis
Arrest date 02.01.23 Arrest of Todd Michael Desautels Location PORT Wentworth
Elementary school Thank you Billy Blume

CAUTION: This email has been sent from the government of Chatham County Georgia. Please disregard and delete
this message if you are not the intended recipient.

Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com> Sun, Jul 28, 2024 at 10:17 AM
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To: Sarah Calhoun <SaCalhoun@chathamcounty.org>

Sarah,
Escalate this to your supervisor and release the body cam. Next step is a complaint to the AG!! 

Thanks
Billy Blume
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[Quoted text hidden]

Case File Desautels IA230201079 .pdf
1932K

Sarah Calhoun <SaCalhoun@chathamcounty.org> Mon, Jul 29, 2024 at 10:41 AM
To: Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com>

Good morning,

 

You requested body cams from Stapleton, Cox, and Dennis. There is only body cam footage for
Stapleton. I apologize but there is no body cam footage from Cox and Dennis due to they don’t
wear body cams. Attached is the invoice for Stapleton body cam. The turnaround for BWC is a
minimum of 21 business days. Once you confirm that you want the requested footage, a follow
up email will be sent with the estimated completion time. The footage will go out in the mail
once we receive payment.

 

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact us at your convenience.

 

Sarah Calhoun

Law Enforcement Records Specialist ll

Chatham County Police Department

295 Police Memorial Drive

Savannah, Ga. 31405

(912) 652-6993

SaCalhoun@chathamcounty.org

 

From: Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com>
Sent: Sunday, July 28, 2024 10:18 AM
To: Sarah Calhoun <SaCalhoun@chathamcounty.org>
Subject: Re: Chatham County Police Department - Records Request Form
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CAUTION: This email originated from outside of Chatham County. Do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Sarah,

Escalate this to your supervisor and release the body cam. Next step is a complaint to the AG!! 
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Thanks

Billy Blume

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

Billy Blume Invoice.pdf
366K

Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com> Mon, Jul 29, 2024 at 10:52 AM
To: Sarah Calhoun <SaCalhoun@chathamcounty.org>

Sarah,
Was that you on the phone earlier? 
Yes I agree to pay $42.52, you can only withhold records if the fee exceeds $500
Your use of prior restraint is incredible btw, first you lie, then you say 21 day turn around.. it's 72 hours, then you want
prepayment. WOW
I file dozens of AG complaints and I am an open records expert. You are potentially violating my first
amendment under the freedom of the press right now. 

50-18-71. Right of access; timing; fees; denial of requests; impact of electronic records
(b) (1) (d)
In any instance in which the estimated costs for production of the records exceeds $500.00, an agency may insist on
prepayment of the costs prior to beginning search, retrieval, review, or production of the records. Whenever any
person who has requested to inspect or copy a public record has not paid the cost for search, retrieval, redaction, or
copying of such records when such charges have been lawfully incurred, an agency may require prepayment for
compliance with all future requests for production of records from that person until the costs for the prior production
of records have been paid or the dispute regarding payment resolved.

Go ahead and mail and include the invoice, I will send payment at that time. 






